Quality – Performance – Flexibility
IRONLESS LINEAR MOTORS
ISO
9001:2000
CERTIFIED
QUALITY
S
o

← With Halls
→│   H   │←            L            →│
Ordering Information
Order your Airex Solution Series™ linear motor with the part numbers as described below. A complete motor
consists of a Linear Motor Coil (LMC) and one or more Linear Motor Dual Tracks (LMDT), each ordered separately.
LINEAR
MOTOR COIL
MOTOR
SERIES
# OF
POLES COMMUTATION INTERNAL
CONNECTION
CABLE
LENGTH THERMAL DEVICE
     L  M  C         -    P  1  2    -       1                        3                              S                             72                                             P
LMC
P12-0.5,1,2,3,4
    P15-1,2,3,4,5
P20-1,2,3,4,5,6
 1 = coil only
3 = coil with 120°
Hall Effect Device
S = series
  P = parallel
72 = 72” (1.8 m)
Standard
X    =  none
L/F  = NC/NO thermostat (P15 & P20)
N/P = Negative/Positive temperature
          coefficient thermistor (standard)
C    = temperature to current thermistor
LINEAR
MOTOR TRACK
 MOTOR
SERIES TRACK LENGTH MAGNET PROFILE
      L  M  D  T       -    P  1  2     -                                    12  .  0                                                                    F                                           S
LMDT
P12
P15
P20
Length in inches (i.e. 12.0 = 12.0” )
P12 & P15 have 1.20” [30.5 mm] increments
P20 has 2.40” [61.0 mm] increments
F = standard for P12 & P15
B = standard for P20 series S = standard
Airex 6-Lead Linear Motor Back EMF and Hall Commutation
-60 0 60 120 180 240 300 360 420 480
Electrical Degrees
B
ac
k
EM
F
an
d
D
ig
it
al
 H
al
l
Wh-Red
Yel-Brn
Blk-Blue
S1 Hall
S2 Hall
S3 Hall
SCHNEEBERGER Inc.
11 DeAngelo Drive, Bedford MA 01730, USA
Tel +1 781 271 0140     Fax +1 781 275 4749